ORDINANCE NO. 858

AN ORDINANCE OF PENN TOWNSHIP, YORK COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, TO AMEND SECTION 300-20 CLOSING OF CERTAIN HIGHWAYS TO CERTAIN VEHICLES OF THE PENN TOWNSHIP CODE.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Penn Township Board of Commissioners, York County, Pennsylvania as follows:

SECTION 1.

Section 300-20 "Closing of Certain Highways to Certain Vehicles" of the Penn Township Code of Ordinances is hereby amended by the deletion of following restriction:

Name of Highway	Limits
Park Heights Boulevard	From Daugherty Drive to 395 Park Heights Boulevard Limited to vehicles under 10 tons single and 19 tons combined

SECTION 2.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3.

(SEAL)

The Articles adopted shall be deemed to be incorporated into the Penn Township Code so that reference shall be understood and intended to include such changes.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this 16th day of October 2023.

Board of Commissioners of Penn Township

Bv

Attes